

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh

0172-4601615

No. 129

Dated 14-09-2071

ORDER

In pursuance of the decision taken by the Board in its 424th meeting held on 08.09.2021, vide Agenda Item No. 424.2.3, a committee is hereby constituted under the Chairmanship of Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board to examine the request for further Need Based Changes in the residential units of Chandigarh Housing Board with following composition:

		3
(i)	Secretary, CHB	- Chairman
(ii)	Chief Engineer, CHB	- Member
(iii)	Chief Architect, UT or his representative	- Member
(iv)	Architect, CHB	- Member
(v)	Executive Engineer (Design), CHB	- Member
(vi)	Executive Engineer (Public Health), CHB	- Member
(vii)	Executive Engineer (Electrical), CHB	- Member
(viii)	Executive Engineer (Enforcement), CHB	- Member

During the process, the Committee may consult the nominated members of the Board, RWAs and other stake-holders for some innovative solutions.

Yashpal Garg, IAS

Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh.

Date:

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2021/ 1618

Dated: 14-09-2071

A copy is forwarded to the Chief Architect, Department of Urban Planning, Chandigarh Administration, Chandigarh.

Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2021/ 1619

Dated: 14-09-2021

A copy is forwarded to the following for information: -

- The Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh;
- The Superintending Engineer I/II, CHB;
- The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB;
- 4. The Enforcement Officer, CHB;
- Executive Engineer-Design/Public Health/Electrical, CHB;
- 6. Architect, CHB;
- Computer Section, CHB for uploading the same on website;
- 8. Notice Board:
- P.A. to Chairman/C.E.O/Secy, CHB for kind information of officers;
- 10. Office order file.

Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh